Meeting Minutes, TC_SP, AES 125th, San Francisco, October 2, 2008  

Welcome and introduction of attendees.
Christoph Musialik called the meeting to order at 14:35 local time. Attendees were noted in a sign-up sheet (see below).
Approval of Minutes from AES 124, Amsterdam
Approved as presented by all attending. 
TC_SP Issues
Status CD

Texts have been reviewed.
Who is still interested here is the link. 

Link:   http://www.coe.montana.edu/ee/rmaher/aes_cd/   

Mixed CD problematic. Tendency to issue only or at least first on the Internet in html and pdf. Advantage of Internet version: stuff can be added or modified easily. 
Discussion about mp3: good for Internet (download time), but not proper for many audio examples. Wave-Format should be used. 

Re a real CD with printed booklet: still unclear who can prepare glass master and booklet. Still open the financial issue (budget). Rob will discuss with Bill McQuaide (AES HQ). 

Proposals for new Workshops

Audio Effects:

Christoph and Josh proposed a series of workshops/tutorials presenting the variety of audio/music effects: equalizing and dynamics, delay-line based (reverb, modulation effect like chorus, flanger, phase shift), frequency-domain (vocoder) and so on. 

First tutorial in Munich: Christoph, Josh und (maybe) Udo Zölzer with option to repeat (with partly different authors). 

Next Meeting

Next meeting will be during the 126th AES Convention in Munich, May 2009
Adjourn
List of attendees:

 1. Christoph M. Musialik, Algorithmix, Germany, cmm@algorithmix.com
 2. Stanley Lipshitz, University of Waterloo, Canada, spl@uwaterloo.ca
 3. Josh Reiss, Centre for Digital Music, UK, josh.reiss@elec.qml.ac.uk
 4. Jon Boley, LSB Audio, USA, jon@lsbaudio.com 

 5. Rob Maher, Montana State Univ., rob.maher@montana.edu
 6. James D. Johnston, Neural Audio, USA, jj@neuralaudio.com
 7. Vicki Melchior, Consultant, USA, vmelchior@earthlink.net 

 8. Sally Ann Duke, Mills College, USA, sduke@mills.edu
 9. Anoush Khazeni, Dolby Labs, USA, akhaz@dolby.com 

10. Nermin Osmanovic, Microsoft, USA, nermino@microsoft.com 

11. Harry Brisson, Denison University, USA, brisso.h@denison.edu 

12. Michael Lester, Shure Inc., USA, mike.r.lester@gmail.com 

13. Chuck Walpole, Ohio State Univ., charles.walpole@gmail.com 
Written by Christoph M. Musialik, Chair

